

## PRESS RELEASE

February 3, 2024

## Notice of operation start of Mitsubishi Fuso Chugoku Area Sales Company

Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation (Headquarters: Kawasaki City, Kanagawa Prefecture, President and CEO: Karl Deppen, hereafter "MFTBC") announces that Mitsubishi Fuso Chugoku Area Sales Company, which is jointly established with RYOBI HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Okayama City, President: Toshiyuki Matsuda) and RYOBI FINANCE Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Okayama City, President: Toshiyuki Matsuda), has started operation from February 3, 2025.

<Profile of new company>

Name Mitsubishi Fuso Chugoku Area Sales Company

Head office 1-4-79 Kitashinchi, Saka Town, Aki County, Hiroshima Prefecture,

731-4311, Japan

Telephone number 082-885-3911

Representative President: Naoyuki Ishida

Shareholders RYOBI HOLDINGS Co., Ltd.: 40%, RYOBI FINANCE Co., Ltd.: 40%,

Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation: 20%

Capital 100 million JPY

Business content Sales of Mitsubishi Fuso trucks, buses and industrial engines,

maintenance service relating to components and sales of components